

## County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

## **Legislation Details**

File #: A 19-293 Name: Approve Amendment No. 1 to Lexus Agreement

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed - County Administrative Office

File created: 7/10/2019 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 7/23/2019 Final action: 7/23/2019

Title: a. Approve Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. A-13877 with Lexus, a division of Toyota Motor Sales,

U.S.A, Inc., to add additional signage rights and related additional fees to the Agreement; and

b. Authorize the Assistant County Administrative Officer to execute Amendment No. 1 to Agreement

No. A-13877.

**Sponsors:** County Administrative Office

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Amendment No. 1, 3. Lexus Agreement, 4. Exhibit A, 5. Item No. 40 Completed

**Board Order** 

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/23/2019	1	Board of Supervisors	approved - county administrative office	Pass